FILE NO. 071065

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Approving a contract in excess of \$10 million.]
2	Resolution approving an Agreement between the City and County of San Francisco and
3	Pioneer Americas LLC for sodium hypochlorite, a contract estimated to exceed \$10 million,
4	pursuant to San Francisco Charter Section 9.118(b).
5	
6	WHEREAS, the Office of Contract Administration conducted a competitive bid for
7	sodium hypochlorite for the Public Utilities Commission; and,
8	WHEREAS, the low bidder is Pioneer Americas LLC, and the Office of Contract
9	Administration is prepared to award the contract to Pioneer Americas LLC; and,
10	WHEREAS, the dollar amount of the contract is expected to be approximately \$13.25
11	million for the first three years, and so, pursuant to San Francisco Charter Section 9.118(b), the
12	contract is subject to approval of the Board of Supervisors by resolution; now, therefore be it
13	RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors approves the proposed contract between the
14	City and County of San Francisco and Pioneer Americas LLC.
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	